

COMMONWEALTH HOME SUPPORT PROGRAM (CHSP) PRICE LIST

Effective 1 July 2024

In-home services

Service Type	Mon- Fri	Sat	Sun	РН
Domestic Assistance (Hr)	\$12.00	Weekdays only.		
Home and General Maintenance	\$30.00 per Hr (10 hours per financial year per household).			
Mowing (per Hr)	\$30.00	0.00 Maximum 1 Hour - October to March fortnightly & April to September every 3rd week.		
Home Modifications	Request Quote.			
Social Support, Shopping 1 on 1, Personal Care or In- home Respite (Hr)	\$12.00	Weekdays only. (Travel during service \$0.66/km)		
Nursing Care (per visit)	\$12.00	Weekdays only.		
Allied Health Services	Subsidy of \$30.00 per 30mins (Up to 1 hour). Maximum 5 appointments per financial year.			
IT Technical consultation for setup of Support technology (Hr)	\$12.00	00 Weekdays only.		у.
Medical Equipment for Loan (month)	Please request a quote for a Medical Equipment loan.			
Nursing Care Dressings	At item purchase cost.			

Meals on Wheels - Includes Main Meal, Dessert & Juice

Service Type	Mon-Fri	Sat	Sun	РН
Meals on Wheels - Maleny	\$8.00	Monday	s, Wednesdays, a	and Fridays.

Transport

Service Type	Cost	
Transport (Charged in 15-minute intervals)	\$12.00/hr & \$0.66/km	
Group Transport – Social Centre	\$11.00	



Out & About

Service Type	Mon-Fri	Sat	Sun	РН
*** Nambour, Flaxton or Gympie Social Centre. Full day includes meal	\$16.00		Weekdays only.	
*** Cottage Respite Care (Hr)	\$12.00			
*** Cottage Respite 24 Hour Care	\$45.90	\$66.30	\$66.30	NA
Cottage Respite Disturbance Fees (Hr) A Disturbance fee is defined as where a client wakes overnight and requests/needs assistance or support of staff with any aspect of their care. The disturbance is charged at a minimum of 1 hour.		\$1	2.00	

Groups

Service Type	Cost
Group Shopping - Maleny to Kawana Shopping Centre, Flaxton/Nambour to Sunshine Plaza (Transport Included)	\$18.00
Aqua Aerobics (1hr)	\$8.00
Gym - Mapleton or Maleny Gym (1hr)	\$7.00
Life Story Group - Flaxton Cottage	Contribution
Pilates – Mapleton Hall every Friday 8:30am-9:30am. No group transport available.	1 x Casual Session = \$15.00 5 x Session = \$60.00
Chess Group	Morning Tea Contribution
Circle Talk	\$6.00
Wellness Physio Program (per week)	\$8.00

Cancellation Fees

Cancellation fees apply for short notice cancellation of services or when no one is home for a scheduled service. The full-service fee up to a maximum of two hours will be charged if you provide less than 24 hours' notice or no one is home for a scheduled service. No cancellation fee will incur if you provide greater than 24 hours' notice prior to the commencement of the service. Sometimes unavoidable emergencies happen at the last minute and services need to be cancelled. If it can be shown that the cancellation or reason for not being home to receive your service is due to an unavoidable emergency, the service will not be charged

We are funded by the Australian Government Department of Health

